SECOND AMENDMENT
TO THE
MASTER AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN
SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP, INC,,
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES,
AND
CUNNINGHAM BROADCATING CORPORATION,
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT (this “Amendment™) dated April 1, 2016, by and
between the signatories hereto, to the Master Agreement entered into on October 28, 2009, by and
betweon Sinclair Broadcast Group, Inc. and its subsidiaries (“SBG”), and Cunningham
Broadcasting Corporation (“CBC”) and previously amended by agreement dated July 20, 2010
(as amended, the “Master Agreement”).

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Master Agreement to clarify previous letters
and amendments relating to the term of the LMAs referenced in the Master Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm the current termination date for the LMAs and
extend such date by mutual agreement.

NOW, THEREFOR, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE FOREGOING,
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hercby
acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Notwithstanding Section 3 (b) (i) of the Master Agreement, the parties hereby acknowledge
and agree that it was the intention of the parties to extend all LMAs referenced in the Master
Agreement through July 1, 2018 and such LMAs had in fact previously been extended to
such date pursuant to letter agreements dated April 28, 2008 and November 17, 2008; and the
partics have continued to operate under such assumption.

2. The parties also acknowledge and agree that SBG is exercising its first option (of three) to
venew the term of the LMAs for an additional five (5) years. Accordingly, the new
termination date for all LMAs is July 1, 2023.

3. This Amendment shall not effect or impair the remainder of the terms and provisions of
the Master Agreement which shall continue in full force and effect without modification thereto.

[REST OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK
SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

bmfagramend no 2.masler.cuni1inghnm




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the patties hereto has executed this Amendment No.
9 or has caused this Amendment No. 2 to be duly executed and delivered in its name and on its
behalf all as of the day and year first above written.

SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP, INC:

By: DLM,DV\ (SEAL)

Name”—‘)a\(m{ f? Aachene
Tite: SN @ I Cno

CUNNINGHAM BROADCASTING CORPORATION

M ;\;4‘/(_—‘ (SEAL)

Name A ebroe ! Frd €t
Title: FRaed ehin T

bmfagriamend no 3-wdbb psa




